

Student Arts Leadership Program

DESCRIPTION

The ShoreLake Arts **Student Arts Leadership Program** provides a unique opportunity for teens and young adults to work with a local arts non-profit organization in our youth education department. Student Arts Leaders will work with Teaching Artists and elementary students in support of spring break and summer art camp activities and provide mentorship to younger students. **Participants can receive between 30 and 140 community service hours based on availability and need. This is an unpaid volunteer opportunity.**

EXPECTATIONS

- Arrive on time and attend all the service hours you have been assigned. (Consistent attendance is essential in this Leadership role).
- Actively participating in classroom support activities, youth mentorship, and other projects as assigned by Teaching Artists and Education Manager.
- Treating all fellow program participants, mentors, teaching artists, students, and guests with respect.
- Maintaining a positive learning environment.
- Adhere to all ShoreLake Arts policies and procedures to help to ensure the health and safety of others.

SCHEDULE

Student Art Leaders may serve in the mornings from 8:30 AM - 12:30 PM, or in the afternoons from 12:30 PM - 4:30 PM during half-day camps, or from 8:30 AM - 3:30 PM during full-day camps. Student Art Leaders do not need to volunteer at every week of camp this summer. However, to provide the most consistent experience for our summer program, it is required that Student Art Leaders attend every day of the session to which they are assigned (some camp sessions are Monday-Thursday and some are Monday-Friday). When you fill out your Student Art Leader application, you will be asked to indicate your summer availability and indicate which dates and times you would be available to attend our program.

ELIGIBILITY

To serve as a Student Arts Leader, you must be...

- At least 15 years old
- Either currently enrolled in high school, a G.E.D. program, college, or vocational/technical school, or recently graduated from high school in 2023
- Available to commit to at least 30 hours of volunteer service
- Passionate about making art, helping kids learn, and having fun!

HOW TO APPLY & APPLICATION DEADLINES

Visit our online application

- The application deadline for our Spring 2024 Program is Friday, March 1, 2024, at 11:59 PM PDT. (Spring Dates
 of service will take place in our programs that run between April 15 June 21) *Student Leaders accepted into
 our Spring program may choose to also participate in our Summer program without resubmitting an application.
- The application deadline for our Summer 2024 Program is Friday, April 5, 2024, at 11:59 PM PDT. (Summer Dates of service will take place in our programs that run between July 1 and August 23).

Questions? Email Kelsey Denney, ShoreLake Arts Education Manager, at artsed@shorelakearts.org